
Catering & Events

Mom & Dad's Italian Restaurant 
3421 Bannerman Road, Suite 104, Tallahassee Fl 32312

Phone: (850) 877-4518 
www.MomAndDadsTally.com 

Email: Catering@MomAndDadsTally.com 

http://www.momanddadstally.com/
http://www.momanddadstally.com/
http://www.momanddadstally.com/
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mailto:Catering@momanddadstally.com


Hors D’oeuvres

Stuffed Mushrooms  $3.50 
Meatball Skewers  $3

Cheese Ravioli Bites  $2
Fried Lobster Ravioli $3 .50

 Brownie Bites  $2 
Mini Cannoli  $4

Assorted Cookies $2
 Tiramisu Bites $4

Cheese Pizza Squares (serves 12) $16
Pepperoni Pizza Squares (serves 12) $18 

Margherita Flatbread (serves 12) $30
Bruschetta Bar (serves 20/35) $60/$100

Antipasto Board (serves 20/35) $90/$155

Caprese Skewers  $3
Italian Sausage &

Peppers Skewers  $4
Meatball Sliders  $4

Bites

Sweets

Pizzas and Such 



Half Pan Full Pan 

$40



$50



$65



$55

serves 10

Catering Pans 
Salads and Bread 

Chicken breast baked in tomato sauce & covered with Italian cheeses 

Breaded eggplant in marinara sauce, covered with Italian cheeses &
oven baked 

Chicken breast sautéed in a rich sweet marsala sauce with mushrooms 

Chicken breast sautéed in Italian spices, in a white wine lemon cream
sauce with capers

Thin sheets of pasta noodles layered with Italian cheeses & fresh veggies

 
Thin Sheets of homemade noodles layered with a combination of Italian
cheeses and meat sauce 

Olives, tomatoes, cucumbers, pepperoncini's & carrots all on a bed of       
 fresh Romaine
Classic Caesar salad, romaine dressed with creamy Caesar dressing,
croutons & Parmesan
Heirloom tomatoes, fresh burrata cheese, fresh basil, EVOO, balsamic
reduction
An array of Italian meats, cheeses, olives & vegetables

House Salad



Caesar Salad



Caprese Salad



Antipasto

Third Pan 
serves 15 serves 30

House made (per loaf)- 
Plain Bread

Garlic Bread

$55



$65



$90



$75



$10
$20

$100



$120



$165



$140

$115



$155



$115



$115



$85



$75

Pasta Entrees
Fettuccini folded into a heavy parmesan-garlic sauce, without chicken

Fettuccini folded into a heavy parmesan-garlic sauce, with chicken 

Classic baked ziti with meat sauce 

Angel hair pasta, mushrooms, & meat sauce topped with Italian cheeses

Fettuccine
Alfredo



Fettuccine

Alfredo



Baked Ziti with
Meat Sauce



Spaghetti a 

la Bruzzi



Spaghetti with
Meat Sauce



Spaghetti with

Marinara

$155



$210



$155



$155



$110



$100

$285



$395



$285



$285



$205



$185

Baked Entrees
Baked Chicken

Parmesan



Eggplant
Parmesan



Chicken 
Marsala



Chicken

Piccata



Veggie
Lasagna



Lasagna

$120



$105



$120



$120



$105



$115

$165



$140



$165



$165



$140



$155

$300



$260



$300



$300



$260



$285

Starches
Roasted Potatoes, Spaghetti with Garlic Butter

Vegetables
Green Beans, or Vegetable Medley

$40 $55 $100

$40 $55 $100

Additional Charges May Apply.


