

MOM & DAD'S Italian Restaurant EST. 1963

#### **Catering & Events**



Mom & Dad's Italian Restaurant 3421 Bannerman Road, Suite 104, Tallahassee Fl 32312 Phone: (850) 877-4518 www.MomAndDadsTally.com Email: Catering@MomAndDadsTally.com

# Hors D'oeuvres

### Bites

Stuffed Mushrooms \$3.50 Meatball Skewers \$3 Cheese Ravioli Bites \$2 Fried Lobster Ravioli \$3.50 Caprese Skewers **\$**Italian Sausage & Peppers Skewers **\$**Meatball Sliders **\$**

## **Pizzas and Such**

Cheese Pizza Squares (serves 12) \$16 Pepperoni Pizza Squares (serves 12) \$18 Margherita Flatbread (serves 12) \$30 Bruschetta Bar (serves 20/35) \$60/\$100 Antipasto Board (serves 20/35) \$90/\$155

#### Sweets

Brownie Bites \$2 Mini Cannoli \$4 Assorted Cookies \$2 Tiramisu Bites \$4



MOM & DAD'S Italian Restaurant

#### **Catering Pans**

Third Pan Half Pan Full Pan serves 10 serves 15 serves 30

Salads and Bread	serves 10	serves 15	serves 30
House Salad Olives, tomatoes, cucumbers, pepperoncini's & carrots all on a bed of fresh Romaine	\$40	\$55	\$100
Caesar Salad Classic Caesar salad, romaine dressed with creamy Caesar dressing, croutons & Parmesan	\$50	\$65	\$120
Caprese Salad Heirloom tomatoes, fresh burrata cheese, fresh basil, EVOO, balsamic reduction	\$65	\$90	\$165
Antipasto An array of Italian meats, cheeses, olives & vegetables	\$55	\$75	\$140
House made (per loaf)- Plain Bread Garlic Bread		\$10 \$20	
Pasta Entrees			
Fettuccine Fettuccini folded into a heavy parmesan-garlic sauce, without chicken Alfredo	\$115	\$155	\$285
Fettuccine Fettuccini folded into a heavy parmesan-garlic sauce, with chicken Alfredo	\$155	\$210	\$395
Baked Ziti with Classic baked ziti with meat sauce Meat Sauce	\$115	\$155	\$285
Spaghetti a Angel hair pasta, mushrooms, & meat sauce topped with Italian cheeses la Bruzzi	\$115	\$155	\$285
Spaghetti with Meat Sauce	\$85	\$110	\$205
Spaghetti with Marinara	\$75	\$100	\$185
Baked Entrees			
Baked Chicken Chicken breast baked in tomato sauce & covered with Italian cheeses Parmesan	\$120	\$165	\$300
Eggplant Breaded eggplant in marinara sauce, covered with Italian cheeses & Parmesan oven baked	\$105	\$140	\$260
Chicken Chicken breast sautéed in a rich sweet marsala sauce with mushrooms Marsala	\$120	\$165	\$300
Chicken Chicken breast sautéed in Italian spices, in a white wine lemon cream Piccata sauce with capers	\$120	\$165	\$300
Veggie Thin sheets of pasta noodles layered with Italian cheeses & fresh veggies Lasagna	\$105	\$140	\$260
Lasagna Thin Sheets of homemade noodles layered with a combination of Italian cheeses and meat sauce	\$115	\$155	\$285
Starches Roasted Potatoes, Spaghetti with Garlic Butter	\$40	\$55	\$100
Vegetables			
Green Beans, or Vegetable Medley	\$40	\$55	\$100